## Yavapai County Elections Department

1015 Fair Street - Room 228 Prescott, Arizona 86305 Phone: (928) 771-3248 ext. 8 <u>elections@yavapaiaz.gov</u>



Laurin L. Custis Director of Elections

Stephanie Lambert Assistant Director of Elections

## PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Sunday, March 3, 2024

Laurin Custis Director of Elections <u>elections@yavapaiaz.gov</u> 928-771-3248 ext. 8

## Printing Error on Select Sample Ballots

Yavapai County Director of Elections, Laurin Custis, would like to notify voters of the following:

- The vendor for the Elections Department has mailed sample ballots to the households of voters who are not on the Active Early Voter List in advance of the upcoming Presidential Preference Primary Election.
- A printing error occurred during the vendor's production process on 3,944 of the sample ballots.
- Corrected sample ballots will be mailed to the 3,944 affected households not later than Tuesday, March 5, 2024.
- If you do not receive a corrected sample ballot, then the initial sample ballot sent to your household does not contain the printing error.
- Voters who are on the Active Early Voter List are not sent sample ballots.
- Sample ballots cannot be used as an official ballot under any circumstances.
- Sample ballots are available online at <u>www.yavapaivotes.gov</u>, click Sample Ballots.

Yavapai County takes the election process very seriously and when issues arise, we do everything we can, as quickly as possible, to resolve them. In this instance, the vendor we use made a printing error on 3,944 sample ballots. Upon discovering the error, we worked diligently with the vendor to determine the scope of the problem and to implement an action plan to correct it. In this case, corrected sample ballots will be mailed to each affected household by Tuesday March 5, 2024. ###

Please visit our FAQ's page for additional elections information at YavapaiVotes.gov For more information regarding this news release, please contact Laurin Custis, Yavapai County Director of Elections at (928) 771-3248 ext. 8. Follow us: twitter.com/YavapaiRecorder and facebook.com/ycrecorderelect. For hearing or speech disability, please call 7-1-1 and ask to be connected to 928.771.3248 Ext. 8 or e-mail elections@yavapaiAZ.gov